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CARMA TOPPING CHOCOLATE 1 X 1KG

SKU: DSA6022

Categories: Ingredients, Sauces & Toppings

Tags: Carma, Chocolate Topping, Dessert Topping, topping

Pack size 1 x 1kg | Piece size 1Kg |

Slightly viscous, dark brown chocolate topping for caramel puddings or flans, ice cream, milkshakes, yoghurts,

gateaux and other desserts. May be served hot or cold. Suitable for freezing., 8% cocoa content. Dark brown

topping for chocolate puddings & desserts.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

Allergen statement

n/a

Contains:

Celery/celeriac No

Lupin No

Eggs No

Fish No

Soybeans No

Milk Yes

Mustard No

Peanuts No

Sesame seeds No

Crustacea No

Molluscs No
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Tree nuts No

Gluten No

Palm oil (RSPO) No

Sulphur Dioxide No

DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian Yes

Vegan No

Lactose intolerant No

Coeliacs Yes

Halal approved Yes

Kosher approved Yes

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ 1018

Calories 243

Fat (g) 1.3

Sat. fat (g) 0.8

Carbohydrate (g) 55.5

Sugar (g) 51.2

Protein (g) 2.2

Salt (g) 0.07

INGREDIENTS

Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Sugar, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder 8%, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Sweetened

Condensed MILK (Whole MILK, Sugar), Gelling Agent (E407 standardised with sugar), Preservative (Sorbic

Acid), Salt, Flavouring (Vanillin).


